

Entergy Nuclear Generation Co.

Pilgrim Station 600 Rocky Hill Road Plymouth, MA 02360

William J. Riggs Director, Nuclear Assessment

November 20, 2001

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk

Washington, DC 20555

SUBJECT:

Entergy Nuclear Generation Company

Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station

Docket No. 50-293 License No. DPR-35

Licensee Guarantees of Payment of Deferred Premiums

LETTER NUMBER: 2.01.102

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed a Marsh USA Inc. letter dated November 9, 2001. The letter states that effective July 13, 1999 Entergy Nuclear Generation Company was endorsed as the named insured on Certificate No. N-0031 that forms part of Master Policy No. 1 and that the certificate remains in force and is continuous until cancelled. We believe the letter satisfies the 10 CFR 140.21 requirement for an annual guarantee of payment of deferred premiums.

Please feel free to contact Douglas Ellis, (508) 830-8160, if you have any questions regarding this subject.

Sincerely.

DWE/

Enclosure: As stated (1 page)

CC:

Mr. Hubert Miller

Regional Administrator, Region ! U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

475 Allendale Road

King of Prussia, PA 19406

Senior Resident Inspector

Mr. Ira P. Dintz

Insurance Indemnity Specialist

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Mail Stop 10H5

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

1 White Flint North 11555 Rockville Pike

Rockville, MD 20852

Marsh USA Inc. 500 West Monroe Chicago, IL 60661-3630 312 627 6728 Fax: 312 627 6059 Norine.Terry@Marsh.com

November 9, 2001



U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Subject: Entergy Nuclear Generation Company

Pilgrim Nuclear Station

Secondary Financial Protection

Certificate No. N-0031

Dear Sir or Madam:

Effective July 13, 1999 Entergy Nuclear Generation Company was endorsed as the named insured on Certificate No. N-0031 forming part of Master Policy No.1. At that time, all liabilities and obligations, including bond for payment of retrospective premiums, under this certificate were transferred to and assumed by Entergy Nuclear Generation Company. Certificate No. N-0031 remains in force and is continuous until cancelled.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

Norine Terry

/NT

c: Mr. Doug Ellis - Entergy Nuclear Generation Company

Mr. James L. Ensley - Entergy Services, Inc.

Ms. Lucy Dent - Entergy Services, Inc.